

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-18:118 Version: 1 Name: ALLOW THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE A REQUEST

FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR A CONSULTANT TO

STUDY IMPACT FEES IN THE CITY OF

**JONESBORO** 

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2018 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/7/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION TO ALLOW THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

FOR A CONSULTANT TO STUDY IMPACT FEES IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO

Sponsors: Mayor's Office, Ann Williams

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. resolution to advertise for impact fee consultant.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/7/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/31/2018	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO ALLOW THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR A CONSULTANT TO STUDY IMPACT FEES IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO WHEREAS, the City Council has been considering the issue of impact fees; and

WHEREAS, it is crucial to determine the specific needs before considering assessing said fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes an such a study may take several months, and an expert is required to conduct an accurate study and make recommendations for what, if any, fees would be appropriate; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to begin the search to find an expert for the study.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

1. The City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to advertise a request for qualifications for a consultant to study impact fees in the City of Jonesboro.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, 2018.